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Table A5: Rural females

Age 1(x) q(x.n) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
0 100000 0.021 2073 98159 6612837 66.1
1 97926.9 0.011 1039 389099 6514678 66.5
5 96887.42 0.006 566 483023 6125579 63.2
10 96321.64 0.005 457 480466 5642556 58.6
15 95864.83 0.010 971 477227 5162090 53.8
20 94893.77 0.025 2335 469270 4684863 49.4
25 92558.51 0.039 3614 454297 4215593 45.5
30 88944.64 0.054 4775 433127 3761296 42.3
35 84169.96 0.061 5100 407934 3328170 39.5
40 79069.69 0.052 4116 384732 2920235 36.9
45 74953.6 0.046 3480 365785 2535503 33.8
50 71473.5 0.039 2789 350319 2169719 30.4
55 68684.13 0.044 3044 335943 1819399 26.5
60 65640.36 0.052 3434 319851 1483456 22.6
65 62206.64 0.068 4208 300877 1163605 18.7
70 57999.14 0.089 5179 277452 862728 14.9
75 52819.91 0.116 6135 250167 585276 11.1
80 46684.64 1 46685 335109 335109 7.2

Table Aé: Rural males

Age 1(x) q(x.n) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
0 100000 0.020715 2071 98140 6351339 63.5
1 97928.54 0.012675 1241 388723 6253199 63.9
5 96687.27 0.006039 584 481977 5864476 60.7
10 96103.35 0.004168 401 479515 5382499 56.0
15 95702.79 0.007479 716 476888 4902984 51.2
20 94987 0.012653 1202 472252 4426096 46.6
25 93785.11 0.027481 2577 463143 3953844 42.2
30 91207.78 0.045109 4114 446296 3490700 38.3
35 87093.5 0.055937 4872 423766 3044404 35.0
40 82221.75 0.079478 6535 394737 2620638 31.9
45 75686.92 0.063993 4843 366134 2225901 29.4
50 70843.46 0.075161 5325 340985 1859767 26.3
55 65518.77 0.079723 5223 314450 1518783 23.2
60 60295.45 0.081783 4931 289272 1204332 20.0
65 55364.31 0.10522 5825 262458 915060 16.5
70 49538.86 0.118225 5857 233328 652602 13.2
75 43682.13 0.165346 7223 201936 419274 9.6
80 36459.45 1 36459 217338 217338 6.0
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